more fully described in the metes and bounds description attached hereto as Exhibit A,  for sale to 

the owner of the real property contiguous to the subject property, and located at 333 South Van 

Brunt Street, Englewood, New Jersey (“Contiguous Owner”), for the minimum price of Ninety-

Three Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($93,000.00). 

2. At the time of closing the City shall deliver marketable title to the Subject Property 

to the Contiguous Owner, with closing to occur within sixty (60) days of the acceptance of the 

offer of sale herein. 

3. The Deed of Conveyance for said property shall contain the following restriction